

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7416 OF 2023

Sandeep Uttam SolwandePETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through PrincipleRESPONDENT
Secretary Dept. Of Rural Development And Ors

Mr. Utkarsh Desai h/f Mr. Umesh H. Pawar for the Petitioner.

Mr. P. G. Sawant, AGP for the Respondent No. 1 & 2 / State.

Mr. Akshay Kulkarni i/by Ms. Akansha Helaskar for the
Respondent No. 3.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 5th May, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 09/06/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)