

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7416 OF 2023

Sandeep Uttam Solwande ....PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through Principle ....RESPONDENT  
Secretary Dept. Of Rural Development And Ors

Mr. Umesh H Pawar a/w Mr. Sagar R Sonawane, Adv. for  
Petitioner

Ms. Akanksha Helaskar a/w Ms. Rupa J Singh, Adv. for  
Respondent No-3 (ZP)

Ms. A A Purav, AGP (Respondent No-1, 2)

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.  
DESHMUKH J**

**DATE : 18th April, 2026**

**P.C. :**

Arguments are concluded. Judgment/ order is reserved.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**